## The DAISY Garden



The DAISY Award recognizes Shannon RN's and LVN's who provide exceptional care. This nation-wide effort was started by the family of J. Patrick Barnes, who died at age 33 of complications of an autoimmune disease. His family created The DAISY Award for Extraordinary Nurses in 2001 to say thank you to nurses around the country, as they believe they are truly "unsung heroes."

The DAISY Garden at Shannon will serve as a space for families, friends and loved ones to honor nurses who have touched their lives. The Garden will be located at the southeast corner of the hospital, outside the Same Day Surgery entrance, 120 E. Harris. A three-foot replica of "The Healer's Touch" statue given to each DAISY Award recipient will serve as the centerpiece. Brick pavers will surround the Healer's Touch statue.

## DAISY Garden Brick Pavers 4"x8" \$150

Each paver can accommodate 3 lines of text, 12 characters per line.  Paver Text:	
Name preferred for recognition:Address:	Phone number:
Please make my gift: In honor ofIn me Send an acknowledgment to:	emory of
Payment: Check Invoice Credit Card* Payroll deduct: Split (x3): Yes or No Employe *To pay by credit card, please call 325-657-8343.	ee number:

## For more information

about The DAISY Garden at Shannon, please call Becky Fuentes at 325-657-5050. To purchase a paver or make a donation, please call Suzi Reynolds at 325-657-8343.